Av I] A AVIA - TOWER ONE Suite 3508

DOPERATION A - Unit8 Level 35 -
Floor Plan SUNSET

THIS AGREEMENT is made betwasen: Amacan Development (Clly Centar) Corp., the Vendor and

5I6J REALTY INC., BROKERAGE, the Co-Operaling Brokerage in conneclion with the sales of the unlt In Avia - Tower ONE,
Block 1, Mississauge),

The Vendar wit pay to the Co-Operaling Brokerage a referral foe (lhe "Fee") In lhe amount of five percent {6.00%) of the net
Purchase Price of the Unit (the “net" plrchase price being less applicable taxes, and excluding any monfes paid for extros, upgrades &
inentives), plus appliceble HST on the sale as a full co.operating faa in conslderation for the flrst direct, In person Introducion of the
Purchaser o the Avim - Tower ONE, Block 1 Project, with paymen! of auch fes to be made on Final Closing. To be eligible for the
Fee, the Purchaser mus! he accompanled by the Co-Operaing Brokerage {or a licenced salesperson amployed by the Co-Operating
Brokarage) on the Purchaser's fivet visit to the Vendors Sales Center and both the Purcheser and the Co-Operating Brokarage (or
licanced saiesparson) must register with the Vendor's receptionlst at such $ime. The Purchaser must not have previously reglstered
with the Vendor and cluose the imnsaction In order for the Fee to be sotned. The Purchaser must enter inte a fm and binding
Agreement of Purchase and Sale with the Vendor.

The Co-Operaflng Broker acknowledges and egrees that;

0 telephane replstralions ana nof parmitied and will not ba valld;

(i) the on-site In person registraion will be valid for 60 days only from the Purchasers first visit to lhe sales office (as
determined by the date of the registration with tha Vendor's Sales Centre recaplionist); ard

{fh tha Co-Operating Broker (or 4 d lasp ) must peny the Purcheser(s) for the execulion of the
Agreement of Purchase and Sale;

Fallure to meet the above requiremants will result In the Fee belng denied.
Provided the above conditions are met, the Fee shall be pald as follows:

1) Two percent (2.00%) upon payment by the Purchaser of a minimum of 10% Deposit towart! of the Purchase Price
of the Unit, which Depostt shall have cleared the Vendor's Solicitors trust account; and

) Three percant (3.00%) within 456 days following Closing;

The Co Operating Brokerage wmust submit seoparate original lkwolces for sach Instaiment of the Fee. The Vendor fequlres
referencefinvolce number and original Involces, Faxed involces will not be accepted, Original Involces are ic be malled lo; Amacon
Development (City Cenlra) Comp, Accounts Payable, 1 Yonge Streel, Sulle BO1, Toronts, ON MSE 1EB, All guestlons and Involcas
ragarding procedure or Fee payabla should be directed to the Vandor Tel. 416 358 8069,

The Co Operaing Brokerage acknowlodges and agrees thet nelther the Co Operating Brokarage nor any sales agant employed by the
Co Operating Brokerage |s authorized by the Vendor to make any representations or promises to the Purchaser ragarding Avia - Tower
ONE, Block 1 Project or the particufars of the sale of the Unlt. In thia regard, the Co Operating Brokerage covenanis and agreas to
indernify and sava the Vendor harmiess from snd agains! sny actions, clalms, demands, losses, costs, damages and expenses
arfsing directly or indirectly as & result of any misreprosentation made by the Co Operating Brokerage {or e sales agent) to the
Purchaser with respect to Avie - Tower ONE, Block 1 Projact or the eale of ihe Unit.

The Go Operaling Brokerage acknowledges and agrees that the Vendor shall have the rght of setun and reconcifation agalnst any
Feas for any smount owing by the Co-Operating Broker to the Vendor, The Co Operating Brokerage exprassly agress that the nat
purchase price and Fee cakculstion Is subject to reconcitialion and adjustment al the time of Final Closing for any Incentives, credits or
other reductions In the purchase price agreed or approved by the Vendar any any time prior to Final Glosing.

Thie Agreamanl shall ba binding on the partias and thelr reapecliva successers and assigns.

Tha Vendor and the Co Operating Brokerage agrea to the terms and conditions expressed In this Agreement,

NANE OF PURCHASER(S): MENGJIE FANG
Sults 3508  Tower Avia 1

Purchase Prica: $709,800,00
*Net Purchase Price; $649,469.03
Less Incentive; $12,000.00
Foe {Net Commiasion}: $31,873.48
We agrae to the terms and conditions as sat out herein and acknowledge this date having recelved a true copy of this Agreament.
DATED at thie
i
Slgnature;
Witness Co-operating Brokarage / Salos Reprasorfiative
5184 REALTY INC. BROKERAGE
GRACE ZHANG

ararMS_505apl 4Novld




